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8.—Exports classified by Section and Imports classified by Group, 1961 and 1962—concluded 

Group 

All Countries 
Agricultural and vegetable products 
Animals and animal products 
Fibres, textiles and textile products 
Wood, wood products and paper 
Iron and its products 
Non-ferrous metals and their products 
Non-metallic minerals and their products 
Chemicals and allied products 
Miscellaneous commodities 

Britain 
Agricultural and vegetable products 
Animals and animal products 
Fibres, textiles and textile products 
Wood, wood products and paper 
Iron and its products 
Non-ferrous metals and their products 
Non-metallic minerals and their products 
Chemicals and allied products 
Miscellaneous commodities 

United States 
Agricultural and vegetable products 
Animals and animal products 
Fibres, textiles and textile products 
Wood, wood products and paper 
Iron and its products 
Non-ferrous metals and their p roduc ts . . . 
Non-metallic minerals and their products 
Chemicals and allied products 
Miscellaneous commodities 

Imports 

1961 1962 

$'000 $'000 

5,768,578 6,257,814 
702,025 754,454 
152,350 155,635 
458,488 481,952 
285,947 302,132 

2,024,327 2,262,673 
514,347 599,037 
681,002 710,949 
371,196 395,276 
578,894 595,704 

618,221 563,062 
39,743 38,205 
13,890 14,230 
85,640 90,442 
10,208 10,791 

257,625 225,761 
67,902 70,649 
31,123 32,444 
29,640 35,391 
82,450 45,150 

3,863,968 4,299,539 
387,308 422,413 
93,256 85,808 

232,532 231,952 
242,001 252,279 

1,591,720 1,841,323 
328,569 395,324 
264,109 273,288 
306,174 320,668 
418,299 476,485 

9.—Leading Domestic Exports, 1959-62 
NOTE.—Commodities are arranged in order of value in 1962. 

Commodity 

Newsprint paper 
Wheat 
Lumber and timber 
Wood pulp 
Nickel and products 
Aluminum and products 
Petroleum, crude and partly refined 
Iron ore and concentrates 
Copper and products 
Radioactive ores and concentrates 
Aircraft and parts 
Asbestos, unmanufactured 
Machinery (non-farm) and parts 
Whisky 
Synthetic rubber and plastics materials, not 

shaped 
Farm implements and machinery (except tractors) 

and parts 
Fish, fresh and frozen 
Chemicals, organic and inorganic 
Electrical apparatus, n.e.s 
Gas exported by pipeline 
Zinc and products 
Fertilizers and fertilizer m a t e r i a l s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . \ . 
Wheat flour 
Cattle, chiefly for beef \..................... 

1959 

$'000 

722,271 
441,830 
323,717 
311,253 
226,857 
232,426 
74,541 

157,814 
166,067 
311,904 
50,229 

110,431 
48,403 
78,262 

110,205 
66,523 

s 
32,571 
16,953 
55,465 
49,390 
64,903 
40,404 

1960 

$'000 

757,930 
410,453 
346,300 
325,122 
251,248 
269,420 

94,450 
155,472 
223,916 
263,541 
50,172 

120,113 
67,074 
79,220 

109,144 

81,279 
68,833 

2 
47,282 
18,051 
63,672 
52,801 
62,239 
26,573 

1961 

$'000 

761,313 
663,191 
354,866 
346,661 
341,934 
250,727 
152,334 
135,835 
201,803 
192,722 
80,126 

131,533 
96,694 
80,397 

103,832 

76,028 
72,528 
65,072 
55,817 
41,689 
58,950 
53,554 
61,076 
48,034 

1962 

$'000 

753,060 
601,518 
396,747 
369,902 
322,485 
293,007 
232,497 
220,522 
210,854 
166,009 
146,917 
135,638 
122,528 
84,885 

84,571 

82,973 
78,288 
72,966 
72,484 
72,423 
61,323 
60,250 
57,043 
52,456 

Percentage 
Change 

1961 to 1962 

- 1.1 
- 9.3 
+11.8 
+ 6.7 
- 5.7 
+16.9 
+52.6 
+62.3 
+ 4.5 
- 1 3 . 9 
+83.4 
+ 3.1 
+26.7 
+ 5.6 

- 1 8 . 6 

+ 9.1 
+ 7.9 
+12 .1 
+29.9 
+73.7 
+ 4.0 
+12.5 
- 6.6 
+ 9.2 

Not comparable with data for 1960-62. 1 Not comparable with data for 1961 and 1962. 


