## 8.—Exports classified by Section and Imports classified by Group, 1961 and 1962—concluded

	Imports	
Group		1962
	\$'000	\$'000
All Countries  Agricultural and vegetable products  Animals and animal products  Fibres, textiles and textile products  Wood, wood products and paper  Iron and its products  Non-ferrous metals and their products  Non-metallic minerals and their products  Chemicals and allied products  Miscellaneous commodities	681,002 371,196 578,894	6,257,814 754,454 155,635 481,952 302,132 2,262,673 599,037 710,949 395,276 595,704
Britain  Agricultural and vegetable products.  Animals and animal products.  Fibres, textiles and textile products.  Wood, wood products and paper.  Iron and its products.  Non-ferrous metals and their products.  Non-metallic minerals and their products.  Chemicals and allied products.  Miscellaneous commodities	13,890 85,640 10,208 257,625 67,902 31,123	563,062 38,205 14,230 90,442 10,791 225,761 70,649 32,444 35,391 45,150
United States  Agricultural and vegetable products.  Animals and animal products  Fibres, textiles and textile products.  Wood, wood products and paper.  Iron and its products.  Non-ferrous metals and their products.  Non-metallic minerals and their products  Chemicals and allied products.  Miscellaneous commodities	387,308 93,256 232,532	4,299,539 422,413 85,808 231,952 252,279 1,841,323 395,324 273,288 320,668 476,485

## 9.—Leading Domestic Exports, 1959-62

Note.—Commodities are arranged in order of value in 1962.

Commodity	1959	1960	1961	1962	Percentage Change 1961 to 1962
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	
Newsprint paper. Wheat. Lumber and timber. Wood pulp. Nickel and products. Aluminum and products. Petroleum, crude and partly refined. Iron ore and concentrates. Copper and products. Radioactive ores and concentrates. Aircraft and parts. Asbestos, unmanufactured. Machinery (non-farm) and parts. Whisky. Synthetic rubber and plastics materials, not shaped.	441,830 323,717 311,253 226,857 232,426 74,541 157,814 166,067 311,904 50,229 110,431	757,930 410,453 346,300 325,122 251,248 269,420 94,450 155,472 223,916 263,541 50,172 120,113 67,074 79,220	761,313 663,191 354,866 346,661 341,934 250,727 152,334 135,835 201,803 192,722 80,126 131,533 96,694 80,397	753,060 601,518 396,747 369,902 322,485 293,007 232,497 220,522 210,854 166,009 146,917 135,638 122,528 84,885	$\begin{array}{c} -1.1 \\ -9.3 \\ +11.8 \\ +6.7 \\ -5.7 \\ +16.9 \\ +52.6 \\ +62.3 \\ +4.5 \\ -13.9 \\ +83.4 \\ +3.1 \\ +26.7 \\ +5.6 \end{array}$
Farm implements and machinery (except tractors)		109,144	103,832	84,571	-18.6
and parts. Fish, fresh and frozen. Chemicals, organic and inorganic. Electrical apparatus, n.e.s. Gas exported by pipeline. Zinc and products. Fertilizers and fertilizer materials. Wheat flour. Cattle, chiefly for beef	110,205 66,523 2 32,571 16,953 55,465 49,390 64 903	81,279 68,833 2 47,282 18,051 63,672 52,801 62,239 26,573	76,028 72,528 65,072 55,817 41,689 58,950 53,554 61,076 48,034	82,973 78,288 72,966 72,484 72,423 61,323 60,250 57,043 52,456	$\begin{array}{c} + \ 9.1 \\ + \ 7.9 \\ + 12.1 \\ + 29.9 \\ + 73.7 \\ + \ 4.0 \\ + 12.5 \\ - \ 6.6 \\ + \ 9.2 \end{array}$

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Not comparable with data for 1960-62.

<sup>2</sup> Not comparable with data for 1961 and 1962.